

SECTION – IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPEALATTE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.5
(Application for early hearing)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10397 OF 2010

PRATIBHA

...APPELLANT

-VERSUS-

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Mr. P.N. Puri, Advocate for the appellant has filed an application for early hearing in the matter above mentioned which is registered as Interlocutory Application No.5.

It is further submitted that there are three respondents in this appeal. All the respondents are represented through Mr. A.P. Mayee, Advocate.

Service is complete.

Counsel for both the parties have not filed statement of case so far.

The application in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 01st day of April, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. P.N. Puri, Advocate

Mr. A.P. Mayee, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ap